TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
LEUCADIA, INC.		07/21/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONWED PLASTICS, LLC						
Street Address:	2810 Weeks Ave SE						
City:	Minneapolis						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55414						
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1852433	REBOUND				
Registration Number:	1822756	THERMANET				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: mjones@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Cantor

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONP0314A			
ME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Cantor			
nature:	/mac/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0926 185243

\$65.00

Date:	10/29/2013									
Total Attachments: 19										
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page1.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page2.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page3.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page4.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page5.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page6.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page7.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page8.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page9.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page10.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page11.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page12.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page13.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page14.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	source=CONP General Assignment of Assets#page15.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Assets#page16.tif										
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page17.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page18.tif									
source=CONP General Assignment of Asse	ts#page19.tif									

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

Leucadia, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby grant, bargain, convey, transfer and assign, as of February 1, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), unto Conwed Plastics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), its wholly owned subsidiary, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those assets described on the exhibits attached hereto ("Conwed Assigned Assets"), whether real, personal or mixed, tangible or intangible, absolute or contingent, and wherever situated, as well as all liabilities, obligations and commitments relating to the Conwed Purchased Assets (the "Liabilities")

Assignor hereby agrees to assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby agrees to accept from Assignor, under this General Asset Assignment ("Assignment"), the Patents, Marks, Tangible Personal Property and Leases (as defined below).

For and in consideration of all of the membership interest of Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees to assign, and does hereby assign, the following:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby grant, bargain, convey, transfer, assign and set over to Assignee
 - (a) all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in, to and under the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") and the inventions covered thereby, and divisionals, continuations-in-part (if any), continuations thereof (if any), extensions, refiles, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patents which may hereafter be filed for these Patents and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these Patents and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country, and all divisionals, continuations-in-part (if any), continuations thereof (if any), extensions, refiles, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
 - (b) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Registrations shown on the attached Exhibit B (the "Marks") and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infingement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
 - (c) all machinery, equipment, tools, furniture, fixtures, equipment, inventory, computer hardware, supplies, materials, dies, jigs, molds, patterns, tools, leasehold improvements and construction in-process, trucks, automobiles, other vehicles and transportation equipment, computing and telecommunications equipment and other items of tangible personal property, of every kind owned or leased by Assignor and used by

Assignee (wherever located and whether or not carried on Assignor's books), together with any express or implied warranty by the manufacturers or sellers or lessors of any item or component part thereof, and all maintenance records and other documents relating thereto (collectively, the "Tangible Personal Property"), and all manufacturers' and suppliers' warranties or guarantees with respect thereto, including, without limitation, the Tangible Personal Property, shown on the attached Exhibit C; and

(c) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the leasehold interests in the real property leases shown on the attached **Exhibit D** (the "Leases"), provided, however, that nothing herein is intended to convey or transfer to Assignee the fee title interest to any real estate.

Assignor will hereafter execute and deliver such further assignments, instruments of transfer, bills of sale, certificates of title, powers of attorney or conveyances and perform such other acts, as may be necessary or desirable fully to vest in Assignee title to and enjoyment of the Conwed Assigned Assets.

- 2. <u>Assumption</u>. Assignee, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and assumes and agrees to be bound by and to pay, perform, observe and discharge all of the covenants, agreements, duties, responsibilities and obligations of Assignor arising with respect to such Conwed Assigned Assets from and after the Effective Date of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>No Representations and Warranties.</u> The foregoing assignment is made without representations or warranty
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u> This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signatures on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this General Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized on this **21st** day of July, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:
LEUCADIA, INC., a New York corporation
By: Kohn S. Mall
Its:
ASSIGNEE:
CONWED PLASTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
Ву:
Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this General Assignment to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized on this **2** day of July, 2005.

ASS	IGNOR:
	JCADIA, INC., w York corporation
By:	
Its:	
	IGNEE:
	WED PLASTICS LLC, laware limited liability company
Ву:	Megg
Its:	PRESIDENT &CED

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.
COUNTY OF Mew Gork)
4440 (70710)
I the undergoned a Notacci Dublic in and for the County and Chata afarcasid DC
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DC
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Apmas & Mara, personally known to me to
be the Executive Vice Privident of Leucadia, Inc., a Delaware corporation
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such $\underline{\mathcal{CVP}}$ appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set
Forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 21st day of July, 2005
/ Atherres/() //Webl
NOTARY PUBLIC
CATHERINE E. TAYLOR
Notery Public, State of New York No. 31-4999895
Outlified in New York County
Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Funds Of County

EXHIBIT A

CONWED ASSETS //PATENTS

[Attached hereto]

~CHGO1:30577524.v1

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

											A bicomponent netting with uni-directional elasticity. A product patient. Failure to file
Vidas	C09.3-3751-MX01	2/15/1993	Bicomponent Elastomeric Netting	Mexico	201652	2/26/1993	5/2/2001	2/26/2013	93-1095	Hans Oscar Cedarblad/Jan Seppala	proof of working or a valid excuse for non- working will open this case for computsory licensing. A patent will lapse if not worked by the patenties two years after the first computsory license is granted. Importation of the patented process is sufficient to prevent a computsory license. A statement justifying the "non-working" status of this patent filed 6/1/04. The statement appears to have been accepted
Vidas	C69.3D-3751-EP01	8/12/1994	Bicomponent Elastomeric Netting	EPO	627986	8/22/1994	9/30/1998	2/28/2012	92909743,4	Hans Oscar Cederblad, Jan Seppaia	A bicomponent netting with uni-directional elasticity. A product patent. An opposition was filed by Proclar & Gamble — Germany on 6/23/99. We filed a response (a rounterstatement*) on 1/31/00. An oral proceeding was scheduled for 5/31/01, but canceled. Our British associate expects that the hearing will be rejected and the cancellation of the hearing confirmed. Opposition rejected 2/20/02. Opponents have two months to appeal. No appeal made. Patent irrevocably maintained (7/10/02).
Vidas	C09.2I-3751-US01	8/12/1994	Bicomponent Elastomeric	USA	6391420	2/28/1992	5/21/2002	5/21/2019	08/295635	Hans O. Cederblad, Jan Seppata	A bicomponent netting with uni-directional elasticity. A product patent.
Vidas	C09.28-5905-US01	2/8/1996	Netting Bicomponent Elastomeric Netting	USA	5885686	7/19/1996	3/23/1999	8/26/2014	08/684415	Hans O. Cederblad, Jan D. Seppala	A bicomponent netting with bi-directional elasticity. A product patent.

											Liver and the levin 110 and 1110
Vidas	C09:3D-5693-EPQ1	1/11/1999	Extruded Netting Exhibiting Stretch and Bonding	£PO	EP 0915751 B1	7122/1997	4/6/2003	<i>17221</i> 2017	97935042.8	Hans O. Cederblad; Mark W. Lorenson	A bicomponent netting having LMP and HMP strands (article). The above netting bonded to a tablic (article and article-by-method). LMP strands elastic. A product-by-process*, and processimethod patent. Also included: Elastic netting with "stop", and a low MD strength composite. "Fiber formed netting". P&G – Europe filed an opposition on 3/4/04. Attempts during spring and summer of 2004 to contact P&G to settle this opposition out-of-court has targely failed. Applied and received a 2-month extension, moving the opposition response due date to 11/4/04. Filed our response on 11/4/04. At the same time, sent letter to P&G – Europe informing of a P&G breach of a 1992 CDA. As a resolution, we proposed receiving a royally-free ticense for corresponding P&G European patent in exchange for their withdrawal of the patent opposition. Requested response from P&G within two weeks. Awalting EPO Office Action. Awalting P&G response.
Vidas	C09.2Q-5593- US02	7/28/2000	EXTRUDED NETTING EXHIBITING STRETCH AND BONDING	USA	6692606	7/28/2000	2/17/2004	8/26/2014	09/629638	Hans Cederblad, Mark William Lorenson	The method of fabricating a composite fabric including a neiting with LMP and HMP strands, the HMP strands being elastic and the LMP being heat sealable. The net and fabric composite is subsequently bonded using heat and pressure. A method palent.
Vidas	C09.28-5693-US01	8/22/1995	Extruded Netting Exhibiting Stretch And Bonding (Procter & Gamble has an interest in this application)	USA	6204207	8/1/1996	3/20/2001	8/26/2014	08/686187	Hans O. Cederblad, Mark W. Lorenson	A bicomponent netting having LMP and HMP strands (article). The above netting bonded to a fabitic (article and article-by-netbod), LMP strands being inelastic; HMP strands elastic. A product-by-method patent*. "Fiber formed netting". The claims of Procter & Gamble U.S. patents 6,074,505 and U.S. 6,083,683 overlap those of this patent. We have so far decided not to challenge the P&G patents through an interference proceeding. We believe we have the earlier conception date. P&G has also breached a 1992 CDA. See corresponding situation for patent EP 0 915 751.

Vidas	C09.2-6334-US01	1/6/1997	Method and Apparatus for Installing, Retrieving and Reusing Protective Coverings for Plants, Vines and Trees (Birdnet)	USA	5956923	11/17/1997	9/28/1999	11/17/2017	08,972003	Matt Andros	Version One of the "Netmaster" cropcover apparatus, and a method of dispersing protective covering material onto a row of crops. An apparatus patent and processamethod petent. Patent violation by Robert Blake Welding was stopped in 2000 by his signing of an "undertaking" agreement (he will not make, set, or use machines in accordance with this patent). Wildfile Technology has received our permission to confinue their own prosecution.
Vidas	C09.28-7047-US01	5/15/1998	PACKAGING ASSEMBLY	USA	6145658	3/25/1999	11/14/2000	3/25/2019	09/276313	Charles Wonhof, Dan Donohoe	A box having two side-by-side compartments, made from a tray and two cover portions. The Conwed box is used to package sheeted mattress neiting insulators. This patent covers the box claims only. Method and kit claims are included in a CIP application, currently being prosecuted. A product patent. LVP has been notified of our patent position. Their box is not similar to ours (Dan Donohoe 4/27/01). Method of manufacturing a co-extruded neiting
Vidas	C09.2-1433-US01	8/5/1986	Plastic Net Composed Of Coextruded Composite Strands	USA	4755247	8/11/1986	7/5/1988	7/5/2005	06/895433	Richard C Mudge	(such as Thermanel®). Each strand is comprised of a plastic core of a first polymer sandwiched between layers of another polymer, all of which are co-extruded. A concessimathod patent.
Vidas	C09.2B-5699-US01	8/22/1995	Stretch Modified Etastomeric Netting	USA	6280676	9/25/1995	8/28/2001	9/25/2015	09/924103	Hans O. Cederblad	The method of modifying elastic properties of extruded elastic netting by stretch modifying (orienting) the strands to the desired end product. Hysteresis performance data is used to determine the specific stretch conditions required to achieve the desired end product. A method and design method patent.
Brooks Kushman	CONP 0101 PRV		Biodegradable Netting	USA		2/16/1993			60/545,228	Jans C. Cederblad Keith E. Misukanis Christopher P. Hakanson Andrew J. Thoen	
Brooks Kushman	CONP 0101 PCT		Biodegradable Netting	PCT		2/16/1993			PCT/US05/0046 67	Jans O. Cederblad Keith E. Misukanis Christopher P. Hakanson Andrew J. Thoen	

Brooks Kushman	CONP 0103 PRV	Degradable Netling	USA	-	04/05/2004		60/559,553	Aster Walraevene Gastion De Greef Ludo Dewaetheyns Keith E. Misukants	
Brooks Kushman	CONP 0103 PCT	 Degradable Netting	PCT		03/29/2005		PCT/US05/0102 77	Aster Walraevene Gaston De Greef Ludo Dewaelheyns Keith E. Misukarks	

4

EXHIBIT B

CONWED ASSETS // TRADEMARKS

[Attached hereto]

~CHGO1:30577524.v1

<u>EXHIBIT B</u> TRADEMARKS

Vidas	C09.4C-6837-US01	AVINET	1/23/1998	10/12/1999	10/5/2004	8 & 15 Affidavits Filed	Aff 8 & 15 due October 22, 2005	RAA	USA	75/422079	2286542	10/12/2009
Vidas	C09.48-4834-US01	CONNECT	6/28/1994	7/25/1995	9/17/2001	Statement Alleging Use Accepted	UsedToBelongToOFA	SQV	USA	74/543345	1907348	7/25/2005
Vidas	C09.48-4834-US02	CONNECT	12/19/1994	12/12/1995	7/10/2001	8 & 15 Aflidavits Filed		RAA	USA	74/613952	1941024	12/12/2005
Vidas	C09.5A-4834-CA01	CONNECT (block)	10/26/1994	9/8/1995	9/8/1995	Foreign Trademark Registered		RAA	Canada	767836	447467	9/8/2010
Vidas	C09.5A-5246-MX01	CONNECT (block)	1/2/1995	11/28/1995	7/22/1998	Foreign Trademark Renewed	class of goods was changed from cl. 22 to cl. 17	RAA	Mexico	220798	510898	1/2/2005
Vidas	C09.4B-4997-US01	CONNECT (Stylized)	6/28/1994	7/25/1995	9/17/2001	8 & 15 Affidavils Accepted		RAA	USA	74/544493	1907349	7/25/2005
Vidas	C09.4D-1842-US01	CONWED	3/30/1970	6/8/1971	6/8/1971	Mark Registered - Principal Register	Renewed 3/17/1991	SQV	USA	72/356354	913944	6/8/2011
Vidas	C09.5B-56142-JP01	CONWED	5/27/1983	4/23/1986	4/23/1996	Foreign Trademark Renewed		SQV	Japan	8(1996)-710919	1855060	4/23/2006
Vidas	C09.4D-1844-US01	CONWED	12/20/1977	12/20/1977	6/3/1998	Statement Alleging Use Accepted	All Cl. 7,9,11,17, 19,20,22,27.	SQV	USA	73/010813	1079687	12/20/2007
Vidas	C09.58-56531-JP01	CONWED	1/18/1982	12/20/1984	12/20/2004	Foreign Trademark Renewed	JPTM Class18 Debit Note #16207 (\$2,838.00) sent to Hans for advanced payment on 12/17/04 as requested	SQV	Japan	2557/82	1734434	12/20/2014
Vidas	C09.58-1834-DE01	CONWED	3/5/1975	3/5/1975	3/5/1995	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Transfer From CO9 Ic 17,20,22,24 Debit Note #15205 (\$2,190.00) sent to Hans on 12/17/04 for advanced payment as requested	SQV	Germany (EP)	C24835/1Wz	967303	3/5/2005

												,
Vidas	C09.5B-1833-FR01	CONWED	2/4/1975	3/12/1975	1/4/2005	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Ic 1,17,19,20,22 Advanced Debit Note #16229 in the amount of \$1,331.00 for renewal of this mark was sent to Hans on 12/28/04.	SQV	France (EP)	187595	1326597	2/4/2015
Vidas	C09.5-1832-BX01	CONWED	4/10/1975	4/10/1975	4/10/1995	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Ic 1,17,20, 22 5/25/02 letter to Hans, re; this file and 2 others concerning registrations overlapping. Debit Note #16208 sent to Hans for advanced payment on 12/17/04 (\$1,343.11) as requested	SQV	Benelix	608163	331971 -	4/10/2005
Vidas	C09.5B-1831-BX01	CONWED	10/27/1972	10/27/1992	10/27/2002	Trademark	lc. 11,17,19	SQV	Benelux	594112	313744	10/27/2012
Vidas	C09.5-1841-SE01	CONWED	3/4/1975	10/15/1976	10/15/1996	Renewed Foreign Trademark Renewed	ic 1,17,20, 22	SQV	Sweden (EP)	984775	157144	10/15/2006
Vidas	C09.5B-1837-GB01	CONWED	3/6/1975	1/11/1978	3/6/1996	Foreign Trademark Renewed	1835 And 1836 Are Merged With This File And All Marks Will Be Renewed At The Same Time.	SQV	United Kingdom (EP)	1043303	1043303	3/6/2008
Vidas	C09.5B-1957-FI01	COWWED	3/5/1975	1/5/1981	1/5/1981	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Ic 1,17,20, 22 No renewal certificates are Issued on renewals per associate.	SQV	Finland (EP)	1159/75	75904	1/5/2011
Vidas	C09.58-1951-IT01	CONWED	3/6/1975	3/6/1975	3/6/1995	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Ic 1,17,20, 22 ITALIAN Reg. #713127 Debit Note #16205 sent to Hans on 12/17/04 (\$1,648.36) for advance payment as requested.	SQV	Italy (EP)	174 56-C/7 5	713127 (Previously Reg. No. 315637)	3/6/2005
Vidas	C09.4D-2147-US01	CONWED	10/17/1986	7/25/1967	7/25/1967	Mark Registered - Principal Register	C18	RAA	USA	72/258621	832362	7/25/2007

;	·							_				
Vidas	C09,58-2874-TW01	CONWED	1/25/1990	5/31/1990	2/21/2001	Foreign Trademark Registered	Associate says that is an Associate mark which runs concurrently with the term of its principal mark. Term of. principal Reg. No. 485738 expires 531/2000. We have two registrations since an agent field the 1st app	SQV	Talwan	79/03450	517072	5/31/2010
Vidas	C09.4D-3494-U\$01	CONWED	7/15/1991	5/26/1992	10/5/1998	8 & 15 Affidavits Accepted		SQV	USA	74/184779	1689058	5/26/2012
Vidas	C09.5-8545-CN01	COMWED	4/1/2000	7/7/2001	7/7/2001	Foreign Trademark Registered		RAA	China	2000046179	1597018	7/7/2011
Vidas	C09.5-1841-BR01	CONWED	4/26/2000		9/15/2000	Mark Published		RAA	Brazil	822663449	822663449	8/8/2010
Vidas	C09.5-8547-CO01	CONWED	9/15/2000	6/7/2001	6/7/2001	Foreign Trademark Registered		RAA	Colombia	70158	237422	6/7/2011
Vidas	C09.5-8548-ES01	CONWED	3/3/2000	3/3/2000	3/3/2001	Foreign Trademark Registered	Amended goods from plastic nets to nets to comply with office action.	RAA	Spain (EP)	2300416	2300416	3/3/2010
Vdas	C09.5-1841-CA01	CONWED	3/12/2002	1/24/2005	1/24/2005	Foreign Trademark Registered	NOTE: See FA tr dated 2/3/05 for renewal information. Debit Note #16210 in the amount of \$1,070.00 sent to Hans in advance as requested 12/20/04 Debit Note #16235, dated 12/29/04, replaces the above debit note #16210 and is now in the amount of \$1,038.	sav	Canada	1133930	830905	1/24/2020
Vidas	C09.5-1841-KR01	CONWED	12/1/2001	3/21/2003	4/14/2003	Foreign Trademark Registered		SQV	Korea, South	40-2001-0053358	543618	3/21/2013

009.5-1841-E001	CONWED	677/2002	10/3/2002	10/9/2002	File Closed Per Client	NOTICE OF IMPORTANCE: For some reason, the associate applied again for the registration of the same trademark on June 7, 2002. See their letter dated August 22, 2003. This is confusing and SQV has given direction to reopen this file, but to note that thi	SQV	Ecuador		124591	20118	. 10/3/2012
C09.58-4049-MX01	CONWED (CI.	9/3/1992	12/1/1993	9/3/2002	Foreign Trademark Renewed	Class 22	SQV	Мехісо		149022	449580	9/3/2012
C09.5B-4050-MX01	CONWED (CI. 27)	9/3/1992	12/1/1993	9/3/2002	Foreign Trademark	Class 27	SQV	Mexico		149023	449581	9/3/2012
C09.5-1841-AU01	CONWED in Class 22	11/20/2001	11/20/2001	11/20/2001	TM Application		SQV	Australia		895815	8958 15	11/20/2011
	CONWED	10/5/1966	10/31/1967	•	Mark-Principal Register	Class 24		USA		72/255848	0836027	10/31/2007
	CONWED	03/29/1966	12/27/1966		Mark-Principal Register	Class 20		USA		72/242167	0821257	12/27/2006
	CONWED	03/29/1966	12/27/1966		Mark-Principal Register	Class 24		USA	-	T2/242166	0821197	12/27/2006
Č	09.5B-4049-MX01	C09.5B-4049-MX01	CONWED (CI. 9/3/1992 22) C09.56-4050-MX01	CONWED 03/29/1966 12/27/1966 CONWED 03/29/1966 12/27/1966	CONWED 03/29/1966 12/27/1966	Per Client Per	Per Client For some mason, the associate applied again for the registration of the same trademark on the s	Per Client For some reason, the associate applied applied applied to applied to applied to applied applied to applied applied of the same trademark on June 7, 2002. See their letter dated August 22, 2003. The is consisting and SQV has given direction to reopen this file, but to note that thi core that the core is a constraint of the core of the cor	Per Client	Per Client For some reasonate applied again for the registration of the same trademark or June 1, 2002. See their later dated August 22, 2003. This is containing and SOV has given direction to respen this file, but to note that thi	Per Clant Russion, the associate applied again for empiration of the same invalent of units again and soft in empiration of the same invalent of units 7, 2002. See their later clate August 22, 2002. This is confusing and SQV last given direction to respen this file, but is note that thi in note	Per Clari Per

CONWED	03/29/1966	1/10/1957	Mark-Principal Register	Class 17	USA	72/242164	0821780	1/10/2007
CONWED	12/27/1966	2/6/1968	Mark-Principal Register	Class 19	USA	72/261563	0843526	2/6/2008
CONWED	3/29/1966	12/27/1966	Mark-Principal Register	Class 19	USA .	72/242162	0821024	12/27/2006
CONVED	1/18/1982	11/27/1984	Foreign registration	Classes 6, 9, 11, 17, 19, 21, and 27	Japan	\$57-002568	1731087	11/27/2004
CONWED PLASTIÇ NET	1/18/1982	7/29/1985	Foreign registration	Classes 6, 17 and 22	Japen	S57-002570	1793389	7/29/2005
CONWED	5/27/1983	4/23/1986	Foreign registration	Class 6,7, 6, 9, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, and 26	Japan	\$57-002569	1784111	June 25, 2005

Victas	C09,4B-9778-US01	D-GRADE	3/14/2001	12/10/2002	12/10/2002	Mark Registered - Principal Register	ABANDON; Per clients instructions 10/09/02. 3/3/03 Hans advised Julie to docket for affidants and renewals and they will decide to keep the mark later.	RAA	USA	.78/226948	2658225	12/10/2012
Vidas	C09.4D-2050-US01	FLEXSPAN	10/7/1981	10/19/1982	10/1/1982	Mark Registered - Principal Register		SQV	USA	73/331522	1213301	10/19/2012
Vidas	C09.4D-2408-US01	LAMINET	8/14/1989	3/20/1990	11/30/2000	8 & 15 Affidavits Accepted		sav	USA	73/819017	1587898	3/20/2010
Vidas	C09.5A-2406-DED1	LAMINET			4/25/2001	TM Opinion Sent to Client	not filed, only a request for inofmation to German associate	SQV	Germany (EP)			
Vidas	C09.4C-9011-US01	NETSPEC	4/24/2000	4/30/2002	4/30/2002	Mark Registered - Principal Register	goods product spedification database	SQV	UŞA	76/033190	2566032	4/30/2012
Vidas	C09.4D-3042-US01	PAD MATE (Block Letters)	6/5/1990	6/18/1991	7/21/1997	8 & 15 Affidavits Filed		SQV	USA	74/066025	1648231	6/18/2011
Vidas	gs C09.4D-3126-US01	PADMATE LOGO (BLACK & WHITE)	6/5/1990	6/18/1991	10/19/2001	8 & 15 Affidavits Accepted		SQV	USA	74/066084	1648233	6/18/2011
Vidas	C09.4D-3960-US01	Rebound	2/8/1993	9/6/1994	12/11/2000	8 & 15 Affidavits Accepted		SQV	USA	74/356785	1852433	9/6/2014
Vidas	C09.4D-2929-US02	SOFTNET	4/29/1992	1/5/1993	2/28/2003	Statement Alleging Use Accepted	New Goods	SQV	USA	74/270634	1744576	1/5/2013
Vidas	C09.4D-1870-US01	STRETCHNE T	7/10/1971	7/31/1979	5/3/2001			SQV	USA	72/177504	1123312	7/31/2009
Vidas	C09.4D-1845-US01	TENSIONET	8/5/1980	11/16/1982	2/28/2003	Statement Alleging Use Accepted		SQV	USA	73/273014	1216763	11/16/2012
Vidas	C09.4D-3957-US01	THERMANET	2/8/1993	2/22/1994	4/13/2000			RAA	USA	74/356723	1822756	2/22/2014
Vidas	C09.58-1672-GB01	VEXAR	9/7/1959	9/7/1959	9/7/1994		Now Owned By Leucadia, Per client on 12/22/03, do not incur further costs other than to transfer file to NSW. Again back to Leucadia	SQV	United (Gngdom (EP)		795240	9/7/2008

			AH WAAA	ADDOHOM	2/27/1997	0.045		RAA	USA		74/085277	1662476	10/29/2011
Vidas	C09.4D-3243-US01	VISI	8/6/1990	10/29/1991	2/2/11891	Afficavits		.**					
1	ł	İ	}			Accepted		400	1104			2630316	10/8/2012
Vidas	C09.4A-9305-US01	Sodwrap D-		10/8/2002		Need to file 8		SQV	USA			1000010	
1,430		Grade				& 15 Affidavits	1		ļ				
			1			10/8/07	1	ļ.	Į.	l		L	<u> </u>

EXHIBIT C

CONWED ASSETS // TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

[Attached hereto]

~CHGO1:30577524.v1

RECORDED: 10/29/2013